
Programme/Service: Roads
Department: Engineering Services
Governance: Roads Committee

Description 2026 fee

$300.00 N/A

$300.00 N/A

$530.00 N/A

$300.00 N/A

$300.00 N/A

$125.00 N/A
$500.00 N/A

Utility Alignment Permit - under 50 metres $300.00 N/A
$2,000.00 N/A

$1.15 N/A

$300.00 N/A
$250.00 Incl

$200.00 or actual 
cost, whichever is 

greater

Incl

$20.00/day or 
$2.00 per square 
metre of sign face 

per day, 
whichever is 

greater

Incl

Note:

Utility Alignment Permit - over 50 metres, base cost
Utility Alignment Permit - over 50 metres, linear cost per metre

Lawyer charges for By-Laws
Removal of sign pursuant to by-law # 4555-03

Authority to impose fees and charges is set out in Part XII of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c. 25 and in by-law #5958-25 
of the Corporation of the County of Wellington.

COUNTY OF WELLINGTON
2026 USER FEES AND CHARGES

Storage charge for signs removed pursuant to by-law  #4555-03

HST 
(add/incl/

na)

Road Occupancy Permit - Basic (Security deposit of $500 + $5.00 per metre of work 
greater than 100 metres in length)                                                                                                                                                         

Road Occupancy Permit - Fibre Installation (Security deposit of $500 + $5.00 per metre of 
work greater than 100 metres in length)                                                                                                                                                         

Driveway Entrance Permit – Residential, Farm, Field (Security deposit of $2,000)

Driveway Entrance Permit – Commercial, Industrial, etc. (Security deposit of $3,500)

Road Entrance Permit – Public, Private, Emergency (Security deposit of $3,500)

Oversize Load Permit - One-time
Oversize Load Permit - Annual

Encroachment Agreements

Tax Codes:  Add = Tax is in addition to fee; Incl = Tax is included in fee; N/A = Tax not applicable


	user fees

