



COUNTY OF WELLINGTON 2026 USER FEES AND CHARGES

Programme/Service: **Roads**

Department: Engineering Services

Governance: Roads Committee

Description	2026 fee	HST (add/incl/ na)
Driveway Entrance Permit – Residential, Farm, Field (Security deposit of \$2,000)	\$300.00	N/A
Driveway Entrance Permit – Commercial, Industrial, etc. (Security deposit of \$3,500)	\$300.00	N/A
Road Entrance Permit – Public, Private, Emergency (Security deposit of \$3,500)	\$530.00	N/A
Road Occupancy Permit - Basic (Security deposit of \$500 + \$5.00 per metre of work greater than 100 metres in length)	\$300.00	N/A
Road Occupancy Permit - Fibre Installation (Security deposit of \$500 + \$5.00 per metre of work greater than 100 metres in length)	\$300.00	N/A
Oversize Load Permit - One-time	\$125.00	N/A
Oversize Load Permit - Annual	\$500.00	N/A
Utility Alignment Permit - under 50 metres	\$300.00	N/A
Utility Alignment Permit - over 50 metres, base cost	\$2,000.00	N/A
Utility Alignment Permit - over 50 metres, linear cost per metre	\$1.15	N/A
Encroachment Agreements	\$300.00	N/A
Lawyer charges for By-Laws	\$250.00	Incl
Removal of sign pursuant to by-law # 4555-03	\$200.00 or actual cost, whichever is greater	Incl
Storage charge for signs removed pursuant to by-law #4555-03	\$20.00/day or \$2.00 per square metre of sign face per day, whichever is greater	Incl

Note:

Authority to impose fees and charges is set out in Part XII of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c. 25 and in by-law #5958-25 of the Corporation of the County of Wellington.